

OFFICIAL RULES

SCCU Presents VISA[®] <u>Debit</u> Card Usage 2024 Promotion Terms & Conditions

1. SWEEPSTAKES ADMINISTRATION

This sweepstakes is being administered and operated by SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION.

2. HOW TO ENTER

Account Holders who use their **Sierra Central VISA**[®] **Debit** card for everyday transaction purchases at retailers or online during a month in 2024 will be entered into a drawing for a chance to win \$100. Each month is a new promotional period and transactions over 25x during a promotional month will enter you into the drawing. Each month is a new drawing period and transactions made during the prior month will not be counted in the current month. For each member's **VISA**[®] **Debit** card account, if there are 25 or more transactions made from the 1st of the month to the last day of that same month, the account holder will be entered into the drawing for that month. No entry form required, transactions made 25x or more during a month will automatically be entered by account for the month.

3. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY

If you desire to enter the drawing other than through using your **Sierra Central VISA® Debit** card, print your name, address, telephone number, and the name of your branch location on a 3x5 card. Send the card to:

SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION **VISA Debit** Card Usage 2024 Promotion Attn: Marketing 1351 Harter Parkway Yuba City, CA 95993

There is no limit to the number of entries you can send. Each entry must be handwritten, mailed separately, and cannot be mechanically reproduced. Entries must be postmarked by the last day of the promotional month to be eligible for that month. Any entry received after December 31, 2024, will not be eligible for a drawing. Entries received that do not comply will be disqualified. Entries will not be acknowledged or returned. Participants agree not to hold SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION or any of the sponsoring affiliates, their partners, their employees, their volunteer, and/or their affiliates responsible for lost, misdirected, incomplete, or illegible entries. The promotion period runs from 12:01 AM on January 1, 2024, until 11:59 PM PT on December 31, 2024.

4. SWEEPSTAKES PERIOD

The sweepstakes period runs from 12:01 AM PT on January 1, 2024, until 11:59 PM PT on December 31, 2024.

5. ELIGIBILITY

To be eligible for the promotion you must be a legal resident of the United States (including Alaska and Hawaii) and at least 18 years of age on the date of entry. Void where prohibited by law. Any winning entry will be deemed to have been made by the primary individual named on the account. Prize winners will be notified by mail and must claim their prize. Any SCCU account individual may refuse the prize if drawn. Non-response to prize notification will be considered as refusal.

6. PRIZES

From entries received during a promotional month, one (1) randomly selected winner will receive \$100.00, which will be deposited into their Sierra Central Credit Union Main Share Savings Account. The ticket drawing will occur on or about the 25th of each month, for the previous promotional month. Winners will have their money deposited and will be contacted either by email or by the local branch via phone. Exact prize components are subject to change without notice. All decisions are final and binding. Neither SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION, nor their partners are responsible for and shall not be liable for late, lost, misdirected, or unsuccessful efforts to notify winner.

7. CHANCE OF WINNING

The number of promotion prizes is one (1) each month, throughout 2024. The odds of winning a monthly prize depend on the number of entrants who have qualified for entry, of which one (1) winner will be drawn each month.

8. GENERAL CONDITIONS

SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION will select all prize winners. Federal, state, and local tax liability and any other expenses are the sole responsibility of prize winners. Void where restricted and prohibited. Prizes are non-transferable, non-assignable and non-exchangeable.

9. CONSENT TO PUBLICITY AND RELEASE

By accepting a prize, winner's consent to the use of their name and likeness for publicity purposes without further compensation, unless prohibited by law. All entrants agree to release and hold harmless SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION and their partners, employees, agents, representatives, and affiliated companies from any and all claims of any kind arising directly or indirectly from the promotions, from any promotion prizes, or from any publicity about the promotion.

MISCELLANEOUS

Entering and accepting promotion prizes, you agree to comply with all the terms and conditions mentioned herein. Noncompliance with any entry procedure will result in disqualification. Furthermore, if there is any suspected evidence of tampering or corruption or if the promotion is compromised by any unauthorized human intervention or any other causes beyond the control of SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION and their partners which corrupts or impairs the administration, security, or fairness of the promotion, SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION and their partners reserve the right to disqualify any entrant deemed responsible for such corruption, suspend and/or terminate the promotion and select winners from the entries received up to the time of such termination or suspension. If the promotion is terminated prior to the promotional period, notice will be posted on the website of SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION or via other media used to promote the promotion. For a listing of contest winners, or a set of these promotion rules, please send a self-addressed stamped envelope to:

SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION Winners List & Rules **VISA Debit** Card Usage 2024 promotion Attn: Marketing 1351 Harter Parkway Yuba City, CA 95993

CONTEST & RULES PROVIDED BY:

SIERRA CENTRAL CREDIT UNION 1351 Harter Parkway Yuba City, CA 95993 marketing@sccu4u.com